
Federal Fiscal Year 2025 - Federal STI Authorizations
Excludes Emergency Relief Projects

Excludes non-STIP planning and research projects

Funds posted in SAP: 10/01/2024 thru 9/30/2025

WBS element WBS TIP Sub Num Mode Route/City

44849.1.16 W-5703P Highway VARIOUS

49303.1.45 HS-2003AR Highway US 17 BUSINESS

49303.1.46 HS-2003AS Highway US 74/76 (ANDREW JACKSON HIGHWAY)

49303.3.16 HS-2003O Highway US 74/76

49303.3.24 HS-2003W Highway VARIOUS

49303.3.46 HS-2003AS Highway US 74/76 (ANDREW JACKSON HIGHWAY)

49303.3.5 HS-2003D Highway US 17

49303.3.8 HS-2003G Highway NC 130

50932.3.4 BO-2403A Bike & Ped VARIOUS

50975.3.24 HS-2403W Highway NC 133 ; NC 87

50975.3.25 HS-2403X Highway SR 1300 (Ash-Little River Road)

50689.3.8 HV-0001G Highway LELAND

34491.3.GVS3 R-2633BA Highway I-140/US 17 WILMINGTON BYPASS

34491.3.GVS4 R-2633BB Highway I-140/US 17 WILMINGTON BYPASS

50707.2.1 BL-0074 Bike & Ped US 17

51326.1.1 HL-0131 Highway NC 133

44913.3.8 R-5783G Bike & Ped VARIOUS

44913.3.9 R-5783H Bike & Ped VARIOUS

50932.3.3 BO-2403A Bike & Ped VARIOUS

49303.1.15 HS-2003N Highway NC 24 BUSINESS (ROUTELEDGE ROAD)

49303.3.10 HS-2003I Highway NC 403

49303.3.14 HS-2003M Highway US 117 (NORWOOD STREET)

49303.3.35 HS-2003AH Highway US 117

49303.3.6 HS-2003E Highway US 117 (SYCAMORE STREET)

44849.3.18 W-5703R Highway VARIOUS

48948.1.2 W-5803A Highway US 74

49303.1.12 HS-2003K Highway US 74 WESTBOUND ON-RAMP

49303.1.13 HS-2003L Highway US 17-76 (OLEANDER DRIVE)

49303.1.18 HS-2003Q Highway US 17 (DAWSON STREET)

49303.1.19 HS-2003R Highway US 421

49303.1.2 HS-2003A Highway SR 1217 (17TH STREET)

49303.1.20 HS-2003S Highway US 17 BUSINESS (MARKET STREET)

49303.1.23 HS-2003V Highway US 17/76 (OLEANDER DRIVE)

49303.1.27 HS-2003Z Highway US 17/76 (WOOSTER STREET)

49303.1.36 HS-2003AI Highway US 117/NC 132 (COLLEGE ROAD)

49303.1.44 HS-2003AQ Highway SR 2817 (17TH STREET)

49303.2.17 HS-2003P Highway US 117 (SHIPYARD BOULEVARD)

49303.2.38 HS-2003AK Highway SR 1301 (PRINCESS PLACE DRIVE)

49303.3.11 HS-2003J Highway US 17 (OLEANDER DRIVE)



49303.3.12 HS-2003K Highway US 74 WESTBOUND ON-RAMP

49303.3.13 HS-2003L Highway US 17-76 (OLEANDER DRIVE)

49303.3.18 HS-2003Q Highway US 17 (DAWSON STREET)

49303.3.19 HS-2003R Highway US 421

49303.3.2 HS-2003A Highway SR 1217 (17TH STREET)

49303.3.21 HS-2003T Highway US 17 BUSINESS (MARKET STREET)

49303.3.23 HS-2003V Highway US 17/76 (OLEANDER DRIVE)

49303.3.26 HS-2003Y Highway US 117 / NC 132 (COLLEGE ROAD)

49303.3.27 HS-2003Z Highway US 17/76 (WOOSTER STREET)

49303.3.36 HS-2003AI Highway US 117/NC 132 (COLLEGE ROAD)

49303.3.41 HS-2003AN Highway US 17/76 (DAWSON STREET AND WOOSTER STREET)

49303.3.44 HS-2003AQ Highway SR 2817 (17TH STREET)

49303.3.9 HS-2003H Highway US 117 / NC 132 (COLLEGE ROAD)

50975.3.2 HS-2403A Highway SR 1216 (16TH STREET); SR 1217 (17TH STREET)

50975.3.5 HS-2403D Highway SR 1336 (SIDBURY ROAD)

50975.3.8 HS-2403G Highway US 17/76 (OLEANDER DRIVE)

51402.8.16 M-0570S Bike & Ped UNC WILMINGTON

44094.1.2 U-5525 Highway VARIOUS

44094.1.4 U-5525 Highway VARIOUS

44094.1.7 U-5525 Highway VARIOUS

44096.3.21 U-5534C Highway GREENVILLE AVENUE

44096.3.8 U-5534G Highway HOOKER ROAD

44096.3.9 U-5534H Highway HINTON AVENUE

48928.2.1 EB-6039 Bike & Ped CAROLINA BEACH

48929.1.1 U-6233 Highway CAROLINA BEACH

48929.2.1 U-6233 Highway CAROLINA BEACH

48931.1.1 U-6235 Highway WILMINGTON

48931.3.1 U-6235 Highway WILMINGTON

49659.3.1 BL-0040 Bike & Ped VARIOUS

49875.1.1 HL-0040 Highway WILMINGTON

49921.1.1 BL-0045 Bike & Ped WILMINGTON

50114.1.FS1 U-5704 Highway NC 132 (COLLEGE ROAD)

50115.1.FS1 U-5710 Highway US 74 (EASTWOOD ROAD)

50115.2.3 U-5710 Highway US 74 (EASTWOOD ROAD)

50115.3.3 U-5710A Highway NEW LOCATION

50399.1.1 BL-0059 Bike & Ped FORT FISHER BOULEVARD, K AVENUE, AND NORTH 3RD STREET

50709.3.1 HL-0109 Highway SOUTH 3RD STREET

50710.1.1 HL-0110 Highway SOUTH 3RD STREET

50710.3.1 HL-0110 Highway SOUTH 3RD STREET

51699.4.1 RN-0001 Rail WILMINGTON

54024.2.1 U-5734 Highway US 421 (SOUTH FRONT STREET)

54024.2.2 U-5734 Highway US 421 (SOUTH FRONT STREET)

54038.1.FD1 U-5792 Highway US 117 / NC 132 (COLLEGE ROAD)

34857.2.2 U-2734 Highway SR 1409 (MILITARY CUTOFF ROAD)



45333.3.21 W-5203U Highway NC 53 (WESTERN BOULEVARD)

49303.1.25 HS-2003X Highway NC 24

49303.1.33 HS-2003AF Highway US 17 BUSINESS (MARINE BOULEVARD)

49303.1.37 HS-2003AJ Highway US 17 (MARINE BOULEVARD)

49303.1.47 HS-2003AT Highway NC 24

49303.2.20 HS-2003S Highway US 17 BUSINESS (MARKET STREET)

49303.2.23 HS-2003V Highway US 17/76 (OLEANDER DRIVE)

49303.2.25 HS-2003X Highway NC 24

49303.2.47 HS-2003AT Highway NC 24

49303.3.28 HS-2003AA Highway SR 1308 (BELL FORK ROAD)

49303.3.33 HS-2003AF Highway US 17 BUSINESS (MARINE BOULEVARD)

49303.3.34 HS-2003AG Highway US 17 BUSINESS (MARINE BOULEVARD)

50975.3.28 HS-2403AA Highway NC 53 (WESTERN BOULEVARD)

50975.3.32 HS-2403AE Highway SR 1532 (FOLKSTONE ROAD)

50975.3.6 HS-2403E Highway US 17 ; US 258 ; US 421 ; NC 24 ; NC 87

49303.1.39 HS-2003AL Highway US 117

49303.3.39 HS-2003AL Highway US 117

50975.3.22 HS-2403U Highway SR 1216 (PINEY WOODS RD); SR 1002; US 421

50975.3.26 HS-2403Y Highway NC 41 ; NC 55

50975.3.29 HS-2403AB Highway US 421

55065.1.F1 E-5501 STATEWIDE

48778.4.15 EB-6033AB Bike & Ped VARIOUS

48778.4.18 EB-6033AE Bike & Ped VARIOUS

48778.4.24 EB-6033AK Bike & Ped VARIOUS

48923 W-5716 Highway VARIOUS

40924.1.42 SR-5001 Bike & Ped VARIOUS

45122.1.10 M-0426H Highway VARIOUS

45122.1.11 M-0426H Highway VARIOUS

45122.1.7 M-0426E Highway VARIOUS

46305.3.83 ER-5600AB Highway VARIOUS

46305.3.84 ER-5600AC Highway VARIOUS

46305.3.85 ER-5600AD Highway VARIOUS

46305.3.86 ER-5600AE Highway VARIOUS

48457.1.11 M-0531J Highway VARIOUS

48457.1.12 M-0531K Highway VARIOUS

48457.1.13 M-0531L Highway VARIOUS

48457.1.14 M-0531M Highway VARIOUS

48457.1.3 M-0531C Highway VARIOUS

48457.1.6 M-0531E Highway VARIOUS

48457.1.7 M-0531F Highway VARIOUS

48778.4.25 EB-6033AL Bike & Ped VARIOUS

49351.1.1 RX-2100 Rail VARIOUS

50061.3.18 C-5600R Highway VARIOUS

50141.1.10 M-0478I Highway VARIOUS



50142.1.2 M-0480B Highway VARIOUS

50142.1.FS1 M-0480A Highway VARIOUS

50145.1.13 M-0482M Highway VARIOUS

50145.1.19 M-0482S Highway VARIOUS

50145.1.20 M-0482T Highway VARIOUS

50341.1.18 M-0557R Highway STATEWIDE

50631.4.1 HO-0010A Highway STATEWIDE TRAFFIC OPERATIONS

50689.1.2 HV-0001 Highway VARIOUS

50851.1.2 M-0563B Highway STATEWIDE

50851.1.5 M-0563E Highway STATEWIDE

50917.1.1 HS-2015 Highway VARIOUS

50917.1.2 HS-2015 Highway VARIOUS

50917.1.3 HS-2015 Highway VARIOUS

50917.1.4 HS-2015 Highway VARIOUS

50917.1.5 HS-2015 Highway VARIOUS

50917.1.6 HS-2015 Highway VARIOUS

51082.1.10 M-0510 Bike & Ped VARIOUS

51082.1.13 M-0510 Bike & Ped VARIOUS

51082.1.14 M-0510 Bike & Ped VARIOUS

51082.1.19 M-0510 Bike & Ped VARIOUS

51082.1.20 M-0510 Bike & Ped VARIOUS

51082.1.9 M-0510 Bike & Ped VARIOUS

51402.6.1 M-0570 Bike & Ped VARIOUS

51695.1.1 BO-2424 Bike & Ped VARIOUS

50093.3.FS1 M-0465 Bike & Ped VARIOUS



Description County Division 

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION 3. BRUNSWICK 3

AT NC 906 (MIDWAY ROAD). INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL BRUNSWICK 3

EASTBOUND RAMP AT SR 1426 (LANVALE ROAD). INSTALLTRAFFIC SIGNAL.BRUNSWICK 3

US 74/76 AT SR 1714 (ENTERPRISE DRIVE) AND US 74/76 AT SR 1494 (WOOD TREATMENT ROAD). INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNALS.BRUNSWICK 3

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION 3. BRUNSWICK 3

EASTBOUND RAMP AT SR 1426 (LANVALE ROAD). INSTALLTRAFFIC SIGNAL.BRUNSWICK 3

US 17 AND SR 1130 (MOUNT PISGAH ROAD) / SR 1344 (SELLERS ROAD). INSTALL SIGNALIZED LEFTOVER.BRUNSWICK 3

NC 130 AND SR 1120 (SABBATH HOME ROAD) / SR 1239 (OCEAN VIEW AVENUE) IN HOLDEN BEACH. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS.BRUNSWICK 3

DIVISION 3 PROGRAM TO UPGRADE INTERSECTIONS TO COMPLY WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) USING TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES (TA) FUNDS.BRUNSWICK 3

SR 1100 (COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE) TO NORTH OF PORT LOOP ROAD; SOUTH OF NC 133 TO NORTH OF SR 1729 (VAN GALLOWAY TRAIL). INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPES.BRUNSWICK 3

NC 130 TO SR 1303 (HICKMAN ROAD). INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPES AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS.BRUNSWICK 3

INSTALL FOUR DIRECT CURRENT (DC) FAST CHARGING PORTS AT CLAIRMONT SHOPPING CENTER (PIGGLY WIGGLY) ON US 17/US 74 IN LELANDBRUNSWICK 3

US 74/US 76 EAST OF MALMO IN BRUNSWICK COUNTY TO SR 1430 (CEDAR HILL ROAD).BRUNSWICK 3

SR 1430 (CEDAR HILL ROAD) TO WEST OF US 421 NORTH OF WILMINGTON.BRUNSWICK 3

INSTALLATION OF SIGNALIZED ZEBRA-TYPE PEDESTRIAN CROSSING AT PLOOF ROAD AND OLDE WATERFORD WAY IN LELAND.BRUNSWICK 3

BELVILLE RIVERWALK PARK ENTRANCE. CONSTRUCT TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND RELATED PEDESTRIAN INFRASTRUCTURE.BRUNSWICK 3

DIVISION 3 PROGRAM TO UPGRADE INTERSECTIONS TO COMPLY WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) USING TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES (TA) FUNDS.DIVISIONWIDE 3

DIVISION 3 PROGRAM TO UPGRADE INTERSECTIONS TO COMPLY WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) USING TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES (TA) FUNDS.DIVISIONWIDE 3

DIVISION 3 PROGRAM TO UPGRADE INTERSECTIONS TO COMPLY WITH THE AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ADA) USING TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES (TA) FUNDS.DIVISIONWIDE 3

NC 24 BUSINESS (ROUTELEDGE ROAD) AND NC 24 / NC 903 (SOUTH KENANSVILLE BYPASS). REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS.DUPLIN 3

NC 403 AT SR 1306 (BEAUTANCUS ROAD). INSTALL ALL WAY STOP, STOP AHEAD WARNING SIGNS, BRIGHTSIDES, STOP BARS, CONCRETE ISLAND, AND REFRESH PAVEMENT MARKINGS. REMOVE ACTUATED CURVE WARNING FLASHER.DUPLIN 3

US 117 (NORWOOD STREET) AND SR 1173 (SOUTHERLAND STREET) IN WALLACE. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.DUPLIN 3

US 117 CONNECTOR BETWEEN I-40 IN SAMPSON COUTY AND THE WAYNE COUNTY LINE. INSTALL GUARDRAIL.DUPLIN 3

US 117 (SYCAMORE STREET) AND SR 1102 (CHARITY ROAD) IN ROSE HILL. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS.DUPLIN 3

SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION 3. NEW HANOVER 3

US 74 (EASTWOOD ROAD) AT US 17 (MILITARY CUTOFF ROAD), AND US 74 (EASTWOOD ROAD) AT CAVALIER DRIVE IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS.NEW HANOVER 3

US 74 WESTBOUND ON-RAMP AND SR 1627 (3RD STREET / MARTIN LUTHER KING JUNIOR BOULEVARD) IN WILMINGTON. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17-76 (OLEANDER DRIVE) AND SR 1421 (GREENVILLE LOOP ROAD) / GREENVILLE AVENUE IN WILMINGTON. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17 (DAWSON STREET) AT US 421 (3RD STREET) IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL, UPGRADE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND ADD PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.NEW HANOVER 3

US 421 AT SR 1573 (DOW ROAD) IN CAROLINA BEACH. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.NEW HANOVER 3

INSTALL NEAR SIDE SIGNAL HEADS ON PEDESTAL ON BOTH SIDES OF SR 1217 (17TH STREET) AT DOCK STREET IN WILMINGTON.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17 BUSINESS (MARKET STREET) AND SR 1272 (NEW CENTRE DRIVE). INSTALL CROSSWALKS.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17/76 (OLEANDER DRIVE) AT SR 1209 (INDEPENDENCE BOULEVARD) IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.NEW HANOVER 3

AT SR 1217 (17TH STREET) IN WILMINGTON. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN HEADS.NEW HANOVER 3

AT SR 2160 (LONG RIDGE ROAD). INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.NEW HANOVER 3

AT CASTLE STREET IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND SIGNS, AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS AND CURB BUMP OUTS.NEW HANOVER 3

US 117 (SHIPYARD BOULEVARD) AT CONVERSE ROAD / LONGSTREET DRIVE IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND ADD PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.NEW HANOVER 3

AT NORTH 30TH STREET IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17 (OLEANDER DRIVE) AT 42ND STREET IN WILMINGTON. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS.NEW HANOVER 3



US 74 WESTBOUND ON-RAMP AND SR 1627 (3RD STREET / MARTIN LUTHER KING JUNIOR BOULEVARD) IN WILMINGTON. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17-76 (OLEANDER DRIVE) AND SR 1421 (GREENVILLE LOOP ROAD) / GREENVILLE AVENUE IN WILMINGTON. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17 (DAWSON STREET) AT US 421 (3RD STREET) IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL, UPGRADE PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND ADD PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.NEW HANOVER 3

US 421 AT SR 1573 (DOW ROAD) IN CAROLINA BEACH. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.NEW HANOVER 3

INSTALL NEAR SIDE SIGNAL HEADS ON PEDESTAL ON BOTH SIDES OF SR 1217 (17TH STREET) AT DOCK STREET IN WILMINGTON.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17 BUSINESS (MARKET STREET) AT SR 2219 (GREEN MEADOWS DRIVE) IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17/76 (OLEANDER DRIVE) AT SR 1209 (INDEPENDENCE BOULEVARD) IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.NEW HANOVER 3

AT SR 2313 (WILSHIRE BOULEVARD) IN WILMINGTON. INSTALL PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN HEADS.NEW HANOVER 3

AT SR 1217 (17TH STREET) IN WILMINGTON. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN COUNTDOWN HEADS.NEW HANOVER 3

AT SR 2160 (LONG RIDGE ROAD). INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.NEW HANOVER 3

AT SR 1216 (16TH STREET) AND SR 1217 (17TH STREET) IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNALS, AND INSTALL CROSSWALKS AND PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS.NEW HANOVER 3

AT CASTLE STREET IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND SIGNS, AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS AND CURB BUMP OUTS.NEW HANOVER 3

US 117 / NC 132 (COLLEGE ROAD) AT LAKE AVENUE-HUGH MCRAE PARK IN WILMINGTON. REVISE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.NEW HANOVER 3

QUEEN STREET AND CASTLE STREET INTERSECTIONS; QUEEN STREET INTERSECTION IN WILMINGTON. INSTALL CROSSWALKS AND OTHER PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS.NEW HANOVER 3

SR 1318 (BLUE CLAY ROAD) TO US 17 NORTH OF WILMINGTON. INSTALL CENTERLINE AND SHOULDER SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIPS WITH BICYCLE PATTERN.NEW HANOVER 3

AT COUNTRY CLUB ROAD IN WILMINGTON. INSTALL NEAR SIDE SIGNAL HEAD AND UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.NEW HANOVER 3

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AT UNC WILMINGTON NEW HANOVER 3

WILMINGTON URBAN AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION PLANNING (PL) SUPPLEMENT.NEW HANOVER 3

WILMINGTON URBAN AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION PLANNING (PL) SUPPLEMENT.NEW HANOVER 3

WILMINGTON URBAN AREA METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION PLANNING (PL) SUPPLEMENT.NEW HANOVER 3

SR 1411 (WRIGHTSVILLE AVENUE) TO HINTON AVENUE IN WILMINGTON. REALIGN INTERSECTION AND CONSTRUCT BIKE LANES AND SIDEWALK ALONG GREENVILLE AVENUE.NEW HANOVER 3

SR 1411 (WRIGHTSVILLE AVENUE) TO MALLARD DRIVE / ROSE AVENUE INTERSECTION IN WILMINGTON. CONSTRUCT A 10 FOOT MULTI-USE PATH.NEW HANOVER 3

PARK AVENUE TO GREENVILLE AVENUE IN WILMINGTON. CONSTRUCT A 10 FOOT MULTI-USE PATH.NEW HANOVER 3

CONSTRUCT BIKE LANES ALONG ST. JOSEPH AVENUE AND LEWIS DRIVE FROM LAKE PARK BOULEVARD TO ACCESS DRIVE IN CAROLINA BEACH.NEW HANOVER 3

CONSTRUCT NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND IMPROVE PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US 421 (LAKE PARK BOULEVARD) AND HAMLET AVENUE IN CAROLINA BEACH.NEW HANOVER 3

CONSTRUCT NEW TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND IMPROVE PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS AT THE INTERSECTION OF US 421 (LAKE PARK BOULEVARD) AND HAMLET AVENUE IN CAROLINA BEACH.NEW HANOVER 3

TRAFFIC SIGNAL PRE-EMPTION FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES PROJECT.NEW HANOVER 3

TRAFFIC SIGNAL PRE-EMPTION FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLES PROJECT.NEW HANOVER 3

MIDDLE SOUND LOOP CONNECTOR CONSTRUCTION AND PORTERS NECK WALMART CONNECTOR. CONSTRUCT MULTI-USE PATH.NEW HANOVER 3

CONSTRUCT A NEW NORTH GATE ON NORTH CAROLINA PORTS AUTHORITY PROPERTY.NEW HANOVER 3

WILMINGTON RAIL TRAIL. CONSTRUCT MULTI-USE PATH FROM 3RD STREET IN DOWNTOWN WILMINGTON TO THE LOVE GROVE BRIDGE MULTI-USE PATH FACILITY.NEW HANOVER 3

US 76 (OLEANDER DRIVE). INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS. NEW HANOVER 3

SR 1409 (MILITARY CUTOFF ROAD) INTERSECTION IN WILMINGTON.  CONVERT AT-GRADE INTERSECTION TO AN INTERCHANGE.NEW HANOVER 3

SR 1409 (MILITARY CUTOFF ROAD) INTERSECTION IN WILMINGTON.  CONVERT AT-GRADE INTERSECTION TO AN INTERCHANGE.NEW HANOVER 3

FROM SR 1409 (MILITARY CUTOFF ROAD) AT DRYSDALE DRIVE TO US 74 (EASTWOOD ROAD). ROADWAY ON NEW LOCATION.NEW HANOVER 3

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING ADA CROSSWALKS, PEDESTRIAN ACTUATED PUSH BUTTONS, AND SIDEWALK CONNECTIONS IN KURE BEACH.NEW HANOVER 3

INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS WITH PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS AT INTERSECTION OF SOUTH 3RD STREET AND ANN STREET IN WILMINGTON.NEW HANOVER 3

INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS AT INTERSECTION OF SOUTH 3RD STREET AND ORANGE STREET.NEW HANOVER 3

INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEADS AT INTERSECTION OF SOUTH 3RD STREET AND ORANGE STREET.NEW HANOVER 3

OPERATION OF NEW INTERMODAL CONTAINER SHIPPING FACILITY AT NC PORT.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17 BUSINESS/US 76/US 421 (CAPE FEAR MEMORIAL BRIDGE) TO US 421 (BURNETT BOULEVARD) IN WILMINGTON. WIDEN TO MULTI-LANES.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17 BUSINESS/US 76/US 421 (CAPE FEAR MEMORIAL BRIDGE) TO US 421 (BURNETT BOULEVARD) IN WILMINGTON. WIDEN TO MULTI-LANES.NEW HANOVER 3

US 17 BUSINESS (MARKET STREET) TO SR 2048 (GORDON ROAD). UPGRADE ROADWAY.NEW HANOVER 3

MULTI-LANES NORTH OF US 74 TO US 17 BUSINESS IN WILMINGTON. WIDEN TO MULTI-LANES.NEW HANOVER 3



NC 53 (WESTERN BOULEVARD) AT SR 1336 (HENDERSON DRIVE). INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS.ONSLOW 3

AT SR 1514 (PHILLIPS LOOP ROAD) IN SWANSBORO. INSTALL CROSSWALKS WITH PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS AND ADVANCE FLASHERS.ONSLOW 3

AT SR 1308 (GUM BRANCH ROAD / BELL FORK ROAD) IN JACKSONVILLE. UPDATE / INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, CURB RAMPS, AND PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.ONSLOW 3

AT US 17 BUSINESS (MARINE BOULEVARD) AND HENDERSON DRIVE IN JACKSONVILLE. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS.ONSLOW 3

AT SR 1445 (NORRIS ROAD) IN SWANSBORO. INSTALL CROSSWALKS, RAMPS, PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS, AND 100 FEET OF SIDEWALK.ONSLOW 3

US 17 BUSINESS (MARKET STREET) AND SR 1272 (NEW CENTRE DRIVE). INSTALL CROSSWALKS.ONSLOW 3

US 17/76 (OLEANDER DRIVE) AT SR 1209 (INDEPENDENCE BOULEVARD) IN WILMINGTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.ONSLOW 3

AT SR 1514 (PHILLIPS LOOP ROAD) IN SWANSBORO. INSTALL CROSSWALKS WITH PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS AND ADVANCE FLASHERS.ONSLOW 3

AT SR 1445 (NORRIS ROAD) IN SWANSBORO. INSTALL CROSSWALKS, RAMPS, PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS, AND 100 FEET OF SIDEWALK.ONSLOW 3

AT BRYNN MARR ROAD. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL, SIGNING, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS.ONSLOW 3

AT SR 1308 (GUM BRANCH ROAD / BELL FORK ROAD) IN JACKSONVILLE. UPDATE / INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, CURB RAMPS, AND PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.ONSLOW 3

AT SR 1336 (ONSLOW DRIVE) IN JACKSONVILLE. UPDATE / INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGNAL, PAVEMENT MARKINGS, AND PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATIONS.ONSLOW 3

SR 1308 (GUM BRANCH ROAD) INTERSECTION IN JACKSONVILLE. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.ONSLOW 3

US 17 TO SR 1531 (TAR LANDING ROAD). INSTALL CENTER AND EDGELINE SINUSOIDAL RUMBLE STRIPS.ONSLOW 3

VARIOUS LOCATIONS IN DIVISION 3. UPGRADE GUARDRAIL END UNITS.ONSLOW 3

AT NC 53 IN BURGAW. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL. PENDER 3

AT NC 53 IN BURGAW. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL. PENDER 3

US 421 TO SR 1336 (HORSE BRANCH ROAD); NC 210 TO NEW HANOVER COUNTY LINE; NORTH OF SR 1217 (TEDDAR ROAD) TO NEW HANOVER COUNTY LINE. INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPES.PENDER 3

BLADEN COUNTY LINE TO .55 MILES WEST OF SR 1155 (WARD ROAD) ; EAST OF NC 242 TO EAST OF HARNETT COUNTY LINE. INSTALL RUMBLE STRIPES.SAMPSON 3

US 421, SR 1311 (FIVE BRIDGE ROAD) / SR 1356 (NORTH BOULEVARD) INTERSECTION IN CLINTON. UPGRADE TRAFFIC SIGNAL.SAMPSON 3

FREEDOM ROADS SIGN PROGRAM STATEWIDE 18

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL EDUCATION. DIVISIONWIDE 19

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL EDUCATION. DIVISIONWIDE 19

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL EDUCATION. DIVISIONWIDE 19

SAFETY MANAGEMENT PROGRAM, PROJECT IDENTIFICATION, ANALYSIS AND PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING.STATE WIDE 19

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL PROGRAM.  PROJECTS TO IMPROVE SAFETY, REDUCE TRAFFIC, FUEL CONSUMPTION AND AIR POLLUTION IN VICINITY OF SCHOOLS.STATE WIDE 19

EMPLOYEE EDUCATION, TRAINING, AND PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENTSTATE WIDE 19

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT FOR HUMAN RESOURCES PROFESSIONALSSTATE WIDE 19

NCDOT PROFESSIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTER OPERATIONS STATE WIDE 19

VEGETATION MANAGEMENT - CLEAR ZONE IMPROVEMENT AND LANDSCAPING STATEWIDE.STATE WIDE 19

VEGETATION MANAGEMENT - CLEAR ZONE IMPROVEMENT AND LANDSCAPING STATEWIDE.STATE WIDE 19

VEGETATION MANAGEMENT - CLEAR ZONE IMPROVEMENT AND LANDSCAPING STATEWIDE.STATE WIDE 19

VEGETATION MANAGEMENT - CLEAR ZONE IMPROVEMENT AND LANDSCAPING STATEWIDE.STATE WIDE 19

TRANSPORTATION SCHOLARSHIP AND INTERNSHIP PROGRAMS FOR HISTORICALLY BLACK COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES (HBCU) AND MINORITY SERVING INSTITUTIONS (MSI).STATE WIDE 19

TRANSPORTATION SCHOLARSHIP AND INTERNSHIP PROGRAMS FOR HISTORICALLY BLACK COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES (HBCU) AND MINORITY SERVING INSTITUTIONS (MSI).STATE WIDE 19

TRANSPORTATION SCHOLARSHIP AND INTERNSHIP PROGRAMS FOR HISTORICALLY BLACK COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES (HBCU) AND MINORITY SERVING INSTITUTIONS (MSI).STATE WIDE 19

TRANSPORTATION SCHOLARSHIP AND INTERNSHIP PROGRAMS FOR HISTORICALLY BLACK COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES (HBCU) AND MINORITY SERVING INSTITUTIONS (MSI).STATE WIDE 19

TRANSPORTATION SCHOLARSHIP AND INTERNSHIP PROGRAMS FOR HISTORICALLY BLACK COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES (HBCU) AND MINORITY SERVING INSTITUTIONS (MSI).STATE WIDE 19

TRANSPORTATION SCHOLARSHIP AND INTERNSHIP PROGRAMS FOR HISTORICALLY BLACK COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES (HBCU) AND MINORITY SERVING INSTITUTIONS (MSI).STATE WIDE 19

TRANSPORTATION SCHOLARSHIP AND INTERNSHIP PROGRAMS FOR HISTORICALLY BLACK COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES (HBCU) AND MINORITY SERVING INSTITUTIONS (MSI).STATE WIDE 19

SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL EDUCATION. STATE WIDE 19

PASSENGER RAIL CROSSING SAFETY IMPROVEMENT INVENTORY PROGRAMSTATE WIDE 19

STATEWIDE CMAQ PROJECTS TO IMPROVE AIR QUALITY WITHIN NONATTAINMENT AND MAINTENANCE AREAS.STATE WIDE 19

ON-THE-JOB TRAINING PROGRAM. STATE WIDE 19



DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) TRAINING AND SUPPORTIVE SERVICES.STATE WIDE 19

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) TRAINING AND SUPPORTIVE SERVICES.STATE WIDE 19

FEDERAL STATE TRANSPORTATION INNOVATION COUNCIL (STIC) INCENTIVE FUNDED PROJECTSSTATE WIDE 19

FEDERAL STATE TRANSPORTATION INNOVATION COUNCIL (STIC) INCENTIVE FUNDED PROJECTSSTATE WIDE 19

FEDERAL STATE TRANSPORTATION INNOVATION COUNCIL (STIC) INCENTIVE FUNDED PROJECTSSTATE WIDE 19

PROTECT FORMULA PLANNING FUNDING FOR RESILIENCE PROGRAM.STATE WIDE 19

IMPLEMENT STATEWIDE TRAFFIC OPERATIONS ACTIVITIES SUCH AS TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT CENTERS, TRAVELER INFORMATION, INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS (ITS), AND  TRAFFIC INCIDENT AND EVENT MANAGEMENT IN THE TRIANGLE AND METROLINA AREAS.STATE WIDE 19

CONSTRUCTION OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT ALONG NORTH CAROLINA'S ALTERNATIVE CORRIDORS AND NEVI PLANNING.STATE WIDE 19

HAZARD CORRIDOR VULNERABILITY ASSESSMENTS. STATE WIDE 19

RESILIENCE PROGRAM REPORTING, MANAGEMENT AND SUPPORT STATE WIDE 19

VULNERABLE ROAD USER PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM.STATE WIDE 19

VULNERABLE ROAD USER PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM.STATE WIDE 19

VULNERABLE ROAD USER PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM.STATE WIDE 19

VULNERABLE ROAD USER PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM.STATE WIDE 19

VULNERABLE ROAD USER PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM.STATE WIDE 19

VULNERABLE ROAD USER PEDESTRIAN / BICYCLE IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM.STATE WIDE 19

NATIONAL RECREATIONAL TRAILS. STATE WIDE 19

NATIONAL RECREATIONAL TRAILS. STATE WIDE 19

NATIONAL RECREATIONAL TRAILS. STATE WIDE 19

NATIONAL RECREATIONAL TRAILS. STATE WIDE 19

NATIONAL RECREATIONAL TRAILS. STATE WIDE 19

NATIONAL RECREATIONAL TRAILS. STATE WIDE 19

VARIOUS. FUNDING FOR MULTI-MODAL PLANNING. STATE WIDE 19

INTEGRATED MOBILITY DIVISION BICYCLE AND PEDESTRIAN COORDINATION ACTIVITIES.STATE WIDE 19

NATIONAL RECREATIONAL TRAILS SAFETY EDUCATION STATEWIDE 19



Phase of Work Funding type

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Right of Way Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Right of Way Federal

Right of Way Federal

Construction Federal



Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

SPR/PL Federal

SPR/PL Federal

SPR/PL Federal

N/A Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Right of Way Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Right of Way Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Utilities Relo. Federal

Construction Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Construction Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Construction Federal

N/A Federal

Right of Way Federal

Utilities Relo. Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Right of Way Federal



Construction Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Right of Way Federal

Right of Way Federal

Right of Way Federal

Right of Way Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Prel Engr Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

Prel Engr Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

Construction Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

N/A Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Construction Federal

N/A Federal



Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

SPR/PL Federal

N/A Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Prel Engr Federal

SPR/PL Federal

Prel Engr Federal

Construction Federal



MPO/RPO Amount

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study-1,005.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study9,090.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study2,250.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study686,700.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study-59,617.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study405,000.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study242,100.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study4,500.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study75,000.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study688,500.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study563,400.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 1,070,737.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO -1,227,005.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO -2,337,965.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 20,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 64,944.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study16,497.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study-524,294.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study-75,000.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study-38,595.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study2,970.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study40,500.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study636,300.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study91,800.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study-125,364.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study2,316.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study1,742.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study6,300.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study900.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study6,300.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study1,080.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study5,850.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study14,850.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study1,800.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study10,710.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study7,020.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study27,000.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study65,700.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study63,000.00



Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study17,100.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study88,200.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study189,000.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study31,500.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study74,700.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study34,200.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study45,000.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study63,900.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study121,500.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study517,500.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study137,700.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study315,000.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study49,500.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study585,000.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study230,040.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study45,900.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 43,680.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO -30,358.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO -43,675.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 1,226,253.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 861,348.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 1,915,994.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 786,152.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 95,160.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 1,257.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO -6,851.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 23,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 942,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 553,472.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO -250,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 431,200.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 80,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 760,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 3,200,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 360,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 250,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 356,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 8,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 360,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 1,980,420.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 28,640,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 2,560,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO 1,920,000.00

Wilmington Urban Area MPO -84,093.00



Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO225,000.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study4,500.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study4,100.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study4,590.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study15,660.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study52,200.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study27,000.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study165,600.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study112,500.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study247,500.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study73,800.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study129,600.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study15,480.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study83,700.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study316,665.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study-2,336.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study2,376.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study934,200.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study813,600.00

Cape Fear RPO, Eastern Carolina RPO, Mid-Carolina RPO, Wilmington Urban Area MPO, Down East RPO, Jacksonville Urban Area MPO, Grand Strand Area Transportation Study121,500.00

Burlington Graham MPO, Triangle West MPO, Greensboro MPO, High Point MPO, New Bern MPO, Wilmington MPO, French Broad River MPO-30,808.00

Statewide Project 134,280.00

Statewide Project 80,000.00

Statewide Project 132,400.00

Statewide Project 30,717,000.00

Statewide Project 96,000.00

Statewide Project 3,080,700.00

Statewide Project 58,000.00

Statewide Project -7.00

Statewide Project 144,000.00

Statewide Project 312,000.00

Statewide Project 130,400.00

Statewide Project 308,000.00

Statewide Project 51,500.00

Statewide Project 238,481.00

Statewide Project 1,626,357.00

Statewide Project 51,500.00

Statewide Project -533,578.00

Statewide Project -790,693.00

Statewide Project 790,693.00

Statewide Project 123,367.00

Statewide Project 900,000.00

Statewide Project 502,764.00

Statewide Project 154,796.00



Statewide Project -36,882.00

Statewide Project -664.00

Statewide Project -12,000.00

Statewide Project 62,500.00

Statewide Project 62,500.00

Statewide Project -887.00

Statewide Project -502,764.00

Statewide Project 4,798,096.00

Statewide Project 280,000.00

Statewide Project 680,000.00

Statewide Project 1,350,000.00

Statewide Project 180,000.00

Statewide Project 1,350,000.00

Statewide Project 1,350,000.00

Statewide Project 1,350,000.00

Statewide Project 1,350,000.00

Statewide Project -65,188.00

Statewide Project -107,495.00

Statewide Project -80,678.00

Statewide Project 112,949.00

Statewide Project 80,678.00

Statewide Project -26,413.00

Statewide Project 57,152.00

Statewide Project 1,100,000.00

Statewide Project -1,212,419.00

103,673,582.00


